

â

ITEM NO.28

Court No.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8298/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2009 in LPA No. 6/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Since the sole respondent is on caveat, service of
notice is dispensed with.

The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the
Special Leave Petition within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,
may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master