

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8298/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No.6/2009

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gulam E. Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charu M., Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 4th April, 2011, it
appears that the matter is ready for hearing.

Let the same be listed for final hearing on
27th July, 2011, at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master