

> ITEM NO.204 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8298/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2009
in LPA No. 6/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.CHOUDHARY Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Raj, Adv.
For Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
petitioners, list the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.08
16:34:45 IST
Reason:

> ITEM NO.204 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8298/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2009
in LPA No. 6/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.CHOUDHARY Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Raj, Adv.
For Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
petitioners, list the matter after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.08
16:34:45 IST
Reason: