

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8298/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2009
in LPA No. 6/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.K.CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajam Shashank, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, the Special Leave Petition is adjourned for four
weeks.(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER